
 2024-2025 USA Fencing Team Point Standings

Senior Women's Sabre

TEAM POINT CALCULATIONS

CURRENT AS OF 12/8/2025

RANK NAME BTH DIVISION

TEAM 

TOTAL 1st 2nd 1st 2nd 3rd 4th

1  Chamberlain, Maia C 1998 Central California 3,805.000 1100 0 828 816 780 281

2  Possick, Lola 2005 New Jersey 2,371.000 1100 1012 259 0 0 0

3  Strzalkowski, Aleksandra (Ola) M2002 Colorado 1,771.000 935 583 253 0 0 0

4  Skarbonkiewicz, Magda 2005 Oregon 1,523.500 935 588.5 0 0 0 0

5  Sullivan, Siobhan 2005 Oregon 1,472.000 935 0 270 267 0 0

6  Lee, Alexandra 2005 Northern California 1,226.000 572 385 269 0 0 0

7  Johnson, Honor B.H. 2003 Capitol 1,122.000 759 363 0 0 0 0

8 # Johnson, Dagny 2007 Western NY 1,094.500 759 335.5 0 0 0 0

9 # Zhang, Xuanyi 2010 Southern CA 957.000 583 374 0 0 0 0

10 # Fernandez, Martina 2009 Georgia 946.000 577.5 368.5 0 0 0 0

11  Sayles, Nina 1995 New England 935.000 577.5 357.5 0 0 0 0

12 # Liu, Sophie 2007 Capitol 902.000 555.5 346.5 0 0 0 0

13 # Schiminovich, Sophia 2007 Oregon 869.000 566.5 302.5 0 0 0 0

14  Pak, Kaitlyn 2004 Metro NYC 770.000 770 0 0 0 0 0

15T  Lu, Vivian 2003 Oregon 764.500 764.5 0 0 0 0 0

15T # Hild, Nisha 2006 New England 764.500 764.5 0 0 0 0 0

17 # Huai, Delilah 2009 Mt. Valley 753.500 753.5 0 0 0 0 0

18T # Feig, Sela 2007 New Jersey 748.000 385 363 0 0 0 0

18T # Wang, Callie 2010 Georgia 748.000 379.5 368.5 0 0 0 0

20 # McKee, Brynnley 2008 Connecticut 589.500 313.5 0 276 0 0 0

21 # Paul, Lila 2007 Metro NYC 566.500 566.5 0 0 0 0 0

22T # Festa, Carina 2007 New Jersey 561.000 561 0 0 0 0 0

22T # Lim, Jaslene 2008 Oregon 561.000 561 0 0 0 0 0

24T # Chavan, Arya 2009 New England 550.000 550 0 0 0 0 0

24T # Kwon, Hannah 2011 North TX 550.000 550 0 0 0 0 0

26  Fox-Gitomer, Chloe N 2000 Oregon 379.500 379.5 0 0 0 0 0

27 # Shi, Cathleen 2006 Capitol 374.000 374 0 0 0 0 0

28 # Tsui, Natalie 2008 Metro NYC 357.500 357.5 0 0 0 0 0

29T # Lauri, Keira 2008 West-Rock 352.000 352 0 0 0 0 0

29T # Long, Jessie 2012 Southern CA 352.000 352 0 0 0 0 0

31 # Ker, Grace 2007 Central CA 346.500 346.5 0 0 0 0 0

32T # Malek, Zolie 2009 New England 341.000 341 0 0 0 0 0

32T # Kondev, Elizabeth 2008 North TX 341.000 341 0 0 0 0 0

34 # Jiang, Evelyn 2012 Southern CA 330.000 330 0 0 0 0 0

35  Fearns, Zara 2004 San Diego 324.500 324.5 0 0 0 0 0

36T # Bevacqua, Aria 2007 Metro NYC 321.750 321.75 0 0 0 0 0

36T # Shearer, Natalie 2006 Orange Coast 321.750 321.75 0 0 0 0 0

38 # Attia, Jasmine 2008 New England 313.500 313.5 0 0 0 0 0

39 # Wei, JoyAnn 2009 Capitol 302.500 302.5 0 0 0 0 0

40  Greenbaum, Atara R 2002 Gold Coast Florida 267.000 0 0 267 0 0 0

41 # Andres, Charmaine 2007 Southern CA 255.000 0 0 255 0 0 0

Group I Values Group II Values

# = Junior



 2024-2025 USA Fencing Team Point Standings

Senior Women's Sabre

DOMESTIC RESULTS

No team points for 

DVI - OCT 

SF=1.1 2025

DVI - NOV 

SF=1.1 2025

domestic finishes 33-64 PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS

Chamberlain, Maia C 1 1100 36 0

Possick, Lola 2 1012 1 1100

Strzalkowski, Aleksandra (Ola) M 3 935 10 583

Skarbonkiewicz, Magda 3 935 9 588.5

Sullivan, Siobhan np 0 3 935

Lee, Alexandra 17 385 12 572

Johnson, Honor B.H. 7 759 21 363

Johnson, Dagny 26 335.5 7 759

Zhang, Xuanyi 10 583 19 374

Fernandez, Martina 11 577.5 20 368.5

Sayles, Nina 22 357.5 11 577.5

Liu, Sophie 24 346.5 15 555.5

Schiminovich, Sophia 13 566.5 32 302.5

Pak, Kaitlyn 5 770 70 0

Lu, Vivian 6 764.5 41 0

Hild, Nisha 95 0 6 764.5

Huai, Delilah 8 753.5 47 0

Feig, Sela 21 363 17 385

Wang, Callie 20 368.5 18 379.5

McKee, Brynnley 65 0 30 313.5

Paul, Lila 93 0 13 566.5

Festa, Carina 14 561 42 0

Lim, Jaslene 75 0 14 561

Chavan, Arya 16 550 122 0

Kwon, Hannah 106 0 16 550

Fox-Gitomer, Chloe N 18 379.5 np 0

Shi, Cathleen 19 374 np 0

Tsui, Natalie 70 0 22 357.5

Lauri, Keira 23 352 41 0

Long, Jessie 73 0 23 352

Ker, Grace np 0 24 346.5

Malek, Zolie 107 0 25 341

Kondev, Elizabeth 25 341 67 0

Jiang, Evelyn 27 330 45 0

Fearns, Zara 68 0 28 324.5

Bevacqua, Aria 29 321.75 37 0

Shearer, Natalie 29 321.75 71 0

Attia, Jasmine 30 313.5 np 0

Wei, JoyAnn 32 302.5 58 0

Greenbaum, Atara R 66 0 72 0

Andres, Charmaine 38 0 66 0

# = Junior



 2024-2025 USA Fencing Team Point Standings

Senior Women's Sabre

INT'L RESULTS

As of:

Seoul 

KOR 

SF=2 5/2/25

Lima PER 

SF=2 5/24/25

Alger 

ALG 

SF=2 11/8/25

Orleans 

FRA 

SF=2 12/5/25

Tbilisi 

GEO 

SF=2 8/1/25

12/8/2025

PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS

Chamberlain, Maia C 22 780 18 828 19 816 36 281 31 0

Possick, Lola np 0 97 0 58 259 134 0 102 0

Strzalkowski, Aleksandra (Ola) Mnp 0 np 0 64 253 108 0 np 0

Skarbonkiewicz, Magda np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Sullivan, Siobhan np 0 74 0 50 267 47 270 45 0

Lee, Alexandra np 0 72 0 93 0 48 269 23 0

Johnson, Honor B.H. np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Johnson, Dagny np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Zhang, Xuanyi np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Fernandez, Martina np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Sayles, Nina 72 0 103 0 104 0 np 0 np 0

Liu, Sophie np 0 70 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Schiminovich, Sophia np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Pak, Kaitlyn np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lu, Vivian 83 0 86 0 123 0 83 0 np 0

Hild, Nisha 109 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Huai, Delilah 126 0 np 0 np 0 124 0 np 0

Feig, Sela np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Wang, Callie np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

McKee, Brynnley np 0 41 276 np 0 np 0 np 0

Paul, Lila 153 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Festa, Carina np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lim, Jaslene np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Chavan, Arya np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Kwon, Hannah np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Fox-Gitomer, Chloe N np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Shi, Cathleen np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Tsui, Natalie 96 0 102 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lauri, Keira np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Long, Jessie np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Ker, Grace np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Malek, Zolie np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Kondev, Elizabeth np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Jiang, Evelyn np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Fearns, Zara np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Bevacqua, Aria np 0 116 0 120 0 np 0 np 0

Shearer, Natalie np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Attia, Jasmine np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Wei, JoyAnn np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Greenbaum, Atara R np 0 50 267 np 0 110 0 np 0

Andres, Charmaine np 0 96 0 62 255 89 0 np 0

Worlds

# = Junior


